Inpatient Surgical Cases (2023 Data)

Primary Name
Address Gity Zipcode  Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

AdventHealth Hendersonville Vance 3 0.14%
100 Hospital Drive Wake 3 0.14%
Hendersonville 28792- Henderson Brunswick 2 0.10%

Henderson 402 48.09% Person 2 0.10%
Buncombe 304 36.36% Franklin 1 0.05%
Transylvania 21 2.51% Granville 1 0.05%
Other 16 1.91% Lenoir 1 0.05%
Haywood 15 1.79% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Madison 14 1.67% Moore 1 0.05%
Jackson 14 1.67% Nash 1 0.05%
Rutherford 11 1.32% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Polk 11 1.32% Pender 1 0.05%
Macon 7 0.84% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Yancey 6 0.72% Rowan 1 0.05%
McDowell 4 0.48% Davidson 1 0.05%
Mitchell 3 0.36% Surry 1 0.05%
Graham 2 0.24% Beaufort 1 0.05%
Cherokee 2 0.24% Ashe 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.12% Totak 2069
Wake 1 0.12% Angel Medical Center
Burke 1 0.12% 120 Riverview Street
Pender 1 0.12% Franklin 28734- Macon

Total: 836 Macon 171 78.80%

Alamance Regional Medical Center Other 22 10.14%
1240 Huffman Mill Rd Jackson 13 5.99%
Burlington 27215- Alamance Transylvania 5 2.30%

Alamance 1650 79.75% Cherokee 1 0.46%
Guilford 248 11.99% Clay 1 0.46%
Randolph 45 2.17% Haywood 1 0.46%
Caswell 33 1.59% Pitt 1 0.46%
Other 16 0.77% McDowell 1 0.46%
Rockingham 16 0.77% Nash 1 0.46%
Chatham 13 0.63% Totak 217

Orange 13 0.63% Annie Penn Hospital

Durham 7 0.34% 618 South Main St

Forsyth 4 0.19% Reidsville 27320- Rockingham
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Rockingham 286 75.07% Montgomery 57 0.92%
Caswell 29 7.61% Catawba 55 0.89%
Guilford 25 6.56% Cleveland 47 0.76%
Other 25 6.56% Anson 43 0.70%
Alamance 5 1.31% Davidson 23 0.37%
Stokes 4 1.05% Caldwell 12 0.19%
Person 3 0.79% Robeson 12 0.19%
Pitt 1 0.26% Rutherford 11 0.18%
Chatham 1 0.26% Alexander 8 0.13%
Swain 1 0.26% Randolph 6 0.10%
Durham 1 0.26% Forsyth 6 0.10%
Totalk 381 Brunswick 5 0.08%
Ashe Memorial Hospital Wilkes 5 0.08%
200 Hospital Ave Burke > 0.08%
Jefferson 28640- Ashe Scotland 4 0.06%
Ashe 121 76.10% Polk 4 0.06%
Alleghany 26 16.35% Henderson 4 0.06%
Wilkes 4 2,520 Richmond 4 0.06%
Watauga 4 2.52% Davie 4 0.06%
Caldwell 4 2.5204 McDowell 3 0.05%
Totak 159 Wake 3 0.05%
Atrium Health Anson Gulford X 0.05%
2301 US Highway 74 West Columbus 3 0.05%
Wadesboro 28170- Anson Mitchel 2 0.03%
Anson 0 #Num! Buncombe 2 0.03%
Sampson 2 0.03%

Totak 0 .
. Wilson 2 0.03%
Atrium Health Cabarrus Stokes 5 0.03%
920 Church St N Avery 5 0.03%
Concord 28025- Cabarrus New Hanover 2 0.03%
Cabarrus 2818 45.67% Watauga 1 0.02%
Rowan 820 13.29% Surry 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 796 12.90% Macon 1 0.02%
Stanly 723 11.72% Alamance 1 0.02%
Iredell 167 2.71% Moore 1 0.02%
Other 151 2.45% Pitt 1 0.02%
Union 130 2.11% Camden 1 0.02%
Gaston 108 1.75% Pender 1 0.02%
Lincoln 103 1.67% Bladen 1 0.02%

Monday, July 15, 2024 Page 2 of 41



Primary Name

Address Gity Zipcode Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Ashe 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.16%
Person 1 0.02% Rowan 1 0.16%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Stanly 1 0.16%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.16%
Onslow 1 0.02% Totak 609
Totak 6171 Atrium Health Pineville
Atrium Health Cleveland 10628 Park Road
201 East Grover St Charlotte 28210- Mecklenburg
Shelby 28150- Cleveland Other 1914 46.74%
Cleveland 949 66.78% Mecklenburg 1505 36.75%
Rutherford 190 13.37% Union 329 8.03%
Gaston 172 12.10% Gaston 94 2.30%
Other 51 3.59% Cleveland 53 1.29%
Lincoln 28 1.97% Cabarrus 32 0.78%
Mecklenburg 9 0.63% Lincoln 28 0.68%
Catawba 6 0.42% Iredell 20 0.49%
Burke 6 0.42% Anson 17 0.42%
Polk 5 0.35% Stanly 16 0.39%
Rowan 1 0.07% Rutherford 11 0.27%
McDowell 1 0.07% Burke 8 0.20%
Yadkin 1 0.07% Catawba 6 0.15%
Cabarrus 1 0.07% Rowan 6 0.15%
Buncombe 1 0.07% Montgomery 5 0.12%
Total: 1421 McDowell 5 0.12%
Atrium Health Lincoln Caldwell 4 0.10%
433 McAlister Rd Forsyth 4 0.10%
Lincolnton 28092- Lincoln Davidson 4 0.10%
Lincoln 364 59.77% Alexander 3 0.07%
Gaston 118 19.38% Henderson 3 0.07%
Catawba 76 12.48% Guilford 3 0.07%
Cleveland 16 2.63% Scotland 3 0.07%
Mecklenburg 10 1.64% Wilkes 2 0.05%
Caldwell 6 0.99% Watauga 2 0.05%
Iredell 5 0.82% Randolph 2 0.05%
Other 4 0.66% Polk 2 0.05%
Alexander 2 0.33% Yancey 1 0.02%
Burke 2 0.33% Orange 1 0.02%
Transylvania 2 0.33% Moore 1 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.02%
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Haywood 1 0.02% Robeson 2 0.14%
Bladen 1 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Avery 1 0.07%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Wake 1 0.07%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Catawba 1 0.07%
Duplin 1 0.02% Scotland 1 0.07%
Hoke 1 0.02% Rutherford 1 0.07%
Jackson 1 0.02% Totak 1444
Lenoir ! 0.02% Atrium Health University City
Beaufort 1 0.02% 8800 North Tryon St
Totak 4095 Charlotte 28262- Mecklenburg
Atrium Health Stanly Mecklenburg 1073 72.21%
301 Yadkin Street Cabarrus 139 9.35%
Albemarle 28002- Stanly Other 58 3.90%
Stanly 317 79.05% Gaston 51 3.43%
Montgomery 48 11.97% Iredell 39 2.62%
Anson 13 3.24% Union 30 2.02%
Cabarrus 7 1.75% Lincoln 21 1.41%
Mecklenburg 5 1.25% Cleveland 14 0.94%
Union 5 1.25% Rowan 12 0.81%
Other 3 0.75% Stanly 11 0.74%
Davidson 2 0.50% Catawba 8 0.54%
Gaston 1 0.25% Anson 3 0.20%
Totalk 401 Cumberland 3 0.20%
Atrium Health Union Scotland 2 0.13%
600 Hospital Drive Wake 2 0.13%
Monroe 28112- Union Forsyth 2 0.13%
Union 810 56.09% Buncombe 1 0.07%
Other 252 17.45% Rutherford 1 0.07%
Anson 193 13.37% Montgomery 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 143 9.90% Guilford 1 0.07%
Cabarrus 11 0.76% Davidson 1 0.07%
Stanly 9 0.62% Durham 1 0.07%
Gaston 6 0.42% Nash 1 0.07%
Richmond 6 0.42% Davidson 1 0.07%
Montgomery 2 0.14% New Hanover 1 0.07%
Iredell 2 0.14% Wilkes 1 0.07%
Rowan 2 0.14% Rockingham 1 0.07%
Clay 1 0.07%
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Chowan 1 0.07% Avery 38 0.27%
Watauga 1 0.07% Haywood 37 0.27%
Caldwell 1 0.07% Gaston 35 0.25%
Henderson 1 0.07% Cleveland 30 0.22%
Wayne 1 0.07% McDowell 26 0.19%
Brunswick 1 0.07% Rutherford 20 0.14%
Total: 1486 Montgomery 20 0.14%
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist Orange 18 0.13%
Medical Center Blvd Moore 18 0.13%
Winston-Salem 27157- Forsyth Richmond 15 0.11%
Forsyth 3092 22.34% Transylvania 14 0.10%
Guilford 1394 10.07% Jackson 14 0.10%
Davidson 1265 9.14% Stanly 13 0.09%
Other 1193 8.62% Madison 13 0.09%
Wilkes 783 5.66% Swain 12 0.09%
Randolph 630 4.55% Brunswick 12 0.09%
Iredell 603 4.36% Caswell 1 0.08%
Catawba 581 4.20% Yancey 11 0.08%
Surry 465 3.36% Mitchell 10 0.07%
Davie 457 3.30% Harnett 10 0.07%
Stokes 330 2.38% Person 10 0.07%
Caldwell 326 2.35% Durham 10 0.07%
vadkin 289 2.09% Johnston 9 0.07%
Rowan 288 2.08% Craven 9 0.07%
Rockingham 229 1.65% Robeson 9 0.07%
Alexander 179 1.29% Macon 9 0.07%
Mecklenburg 165 1.19% New Hanover 8 0.06%
Watauga 157 1.13% Chatham 8 0.06%
Burke 151 1.09% Bladen 7 0.05%
Ashe 133 0.96% Carteret 7 0.05%
Alleghany 123 0.89% Nash 6 0.04%
Buncombe 105 0.76% Lee 6 0.04%
Cabarrus 59 0.43% Columbus 6 0.04%
Alamance 59 0.43% Scotland 6 0.04%
Lincoln 55 0.40% Graham 5 0.04%
Henderson 51 0.37% Polk > 0.04%
Wake 50 0.36% Onslow 4 0.03%
Union 49 0.35% Hoke 4 0.03%
Cumberland 46 0.33% Vance 4 0.03%
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Franklin 4 0.03% Iredell 2 0.07%
Dare 3 0.02% Davie 2 0.07%
Sampson 3 0.02% Yadkin 2 0.07%
Wayne 3 0.02% Catawba 2 0.07%
Pender 3 0.02% Burke 2 0.07%
Pitt 2 0.01% Wake 2 0.07%
Martin 1 0.01% Chatham 2 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.01% Robeson 2 0.07%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.04%
Hertford 1 0.01% Nash 1 0.04%
Granville 1 0.01% Mitchell 1 0.04%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Macon 1 0.04%
Anson 1 0.01% Lee 1 0.04%
Halifax 1 0.01% Watauga 1 0.04%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Scotland 1 0.04%
Total: 13843 Stanly 1 0.04%
Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist - | Alexander ! 0.04%
601 North EIm St Moore 1 0.04%
High Point 27262- Guilford Totak 2682
Guilford 1351 50.37% Blue Ridge Regional Hospital
Randolph 611 22.78% 125 Hospital Drive
Davidson 456 17.00% Spruce Pine 28777- Mitchell
Forsyth 83 3.09% Mitchell 12 52.17%
Other 40 1.49% Yancey 34.78%
Rockingham 33 1.23% Avery 8.70%
Wilkes 18 0.67% Gaston 4.35%
Surry 9 0.34% Totak: 23
Alleghany 8 0.30% Caldwell UNC Health Care
Alamance 7 0.26% 321 Mulberry St SW
Rowan 7 0.26% Lenoir 28645- Caldwell
Stokes 6 0.22% Caldwell 788 85.56%
Montgomery 6 0.22% Burke 30 3.26%
Caldwell 4 0.15% Catawba 24 2.61%
Ashe 4 0.15% Watauga 18 1.95%
Cumberland 3 0.11% Wilkes 15 1.63%
Person 3 0.11% Alexander 13 1.41%
Cabarrus 3 0.11% Ashe 10 1.09%
McDowell 2 0.07% McDowell 8 0.87%
Richmond 2 0.07%
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Avery 4 0.43% Sampson 3 6.82%
Other 3 0.33% Lee 2 4.55%
Guilford 1 0.11% Moore 1 2.27%
Forsyth 1 0.11% Total: 44
Graham ! 0.11% Cape Fear Valley Medical Center
Lee 1 0.11% 1638 Owen Drive
Lincoln 1 0.11% Fayetteville 28304- Cumberland
Macon 1 0.11% Cumberland 4791 68.82%
Madison 1 0.11% Harnett 399 5.73%
Gaston 1 0.11% Robeson 395 5.67%
Totak: 921 Hoke 384 5.52%
Cape Fear Valley Betsy Johnson Hos Bladen 371 5.33%
800 Tilghman Dr Sampson 278 3.99%
Dunn 28334- Harnett Other 101 1.45%
Harnett 579 68.60% Lee 29 0.42%
Sampson 104 12.32% Johnston 28 0.40%
Cumberland 88 10.43% Scotland 28 0.40%
Johnston 37 4.38% Wake 21 0.30%
Wake 12 1.42% Columbus 21 0.30%
Other 6 0.71% Moore 18 0.26%
Lee 5 0.59% Duplin 15 0.22%
Moore 2 0.24% Onslow 9 0.13%
Robeson 2 0.24% Richmond 8 0.11%
Bladen 2 0.24% Mecklenburg 7 0.10%
Brunswick 1 0.12% Chatham 7 0.10%
Orange 1 0.12% Craven 6 0.09%
Duplin 1 0.12% Lenoir 4 0.06%
Guilford 1 0.12% New Hanover 4 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.12% Wayne 4 0.06%
Richmond 1 0.12% Jones 3 0.04%
Wilson 1 0.12% Durham 3 0.04%
Totak 844 Greene 2 0.03%
Cape Fear Valley Hoke Hospital Brunswick 2 0.03%
210 Medical Pavillon Drive Edgecombe 2 0.03%
Raeford 28376- Hoke Iredell 2 0.03%
Cumberland 26 59.09% Union 2 0.03%
Robeson 6 13.64% Pender 2 0.03%
Hoke 6 13.64% Wilson 2 0.03%
Guilford 2 0.03%
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Yancey 1 0.01% Edgecombe 2 0.07%
Alamance 1 0.01% Washington 2 0.07%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Halifax 2 0.07%
Northampton 1 0.01% Alamance 1 0.04%
Bertie 1 0.01% Alleghany 1 0.04%
McDowell 1 0.01% Chowan 1 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.01% Gates 1 0.04%
Washington 1 0.01% Iredell 1 0.04%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.04%
Gaston 1 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.04%
Carteret 1 0.01% Martin 1 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.04%
Total: 6962 Hoke 1 0.04%
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hos Rowan 1 0.04%
501 South Poplar Street Harnett 1 0.04%
Elizabethtown 28337- Bladen Stokes 1 0.04%
Bladen 9 100.00% Chatham 1 0.04%
Totak Surry 1 0.04%
CarolinaEast Medical Center Buncombe ' 0.04%
2000 Neuse Bivd Brunswick 1 0.04%
New Bern 28560- Craven Totat 2828
Craven 1556 55.02% Carolinas Medical Center/Center for N
Carteret 387 13.68% 1000 Blythe Bivd
Onslow 316 11.17% Charlotte 28203- Mecklenburg
Pamlico 196 6.93% Mecklenburg 9441 42.74%
Jones 135 4.77% Other 3576 16.19%
Lenoir 53 1.87% Gaston 1398 6.33%
Beaufort 53 1.87% Union 1370 6.20%
Other 35 1.24% Cabarrus 952 4.31%
Pitt 24 0.85% Cleveland 939 4.25%
Duplin 15 0.53% Lincoln 595 2.69%
Pender 13 0.46% Iredell 492 2.23%
Nash 5 0.18% Catawba 454 2.06%
Wake 5 0.18% Stanly 422 1.91%
Wayne 4 0.14% Anson 241 1.09%
Dare 3 0.11% Rowan 230 1.04%
Bertie 3 0.11% Rutherford 225 1.02%
Greene 2 0.07% Burke 209 0.95%
Caldwell 179 0.81%
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Buncombe 88 0.40% Lee 7 0.03%
Montgomery 83 0.38% Alleghany 7 0.03%
Robeson 76 0.34% Edgecombe 6 0.03%
Guilford 73 0.33% Johnston 6 0.03%
Forsyth 73 0.33% Vance 6 0.03%
Scotland 63 0.29% Stokes 6 0.03%
Richmond 60 0.27% Hoke 5 0.02%
Alexander 54 0.24% Pender 4 0.02%
Watauga 52 0.24% Graham 4 0.02%
McDowell 48 0.22% Granville 4 0.02%
Henderson 46 0.21% Carteret 4 0.02%
Randolph 42 0.19% Wayne 4 0.02%
Cumberland 40 0.18% Chatham 3 0.01%
Davidson 37 0.17% Beaufort 3 0.01%
Wilkes 36 0.16% Mitchell 3 0.01%
Jackson 31 0.14% Swain 3 0.01%
Avery 30 0.14% Lenoir 3 0.01%
Brunswick 30 0.14% Franklin 2 0.01%
Ashe 29 0.13% Harnett 2 0.01%
Polk 27 0.12% Sampson 2 0.01%
Haywood 22 0.10% Nash 2 0.01%
New Hanover 20 0.09% Pamlico 2 0.01%
Wake 20 0.09% Dare 2 0.01%
Transylvania 17 0.08% Craven 1 0.00%
Macon 17 0.08% Duplin 1 0.00%
Davie 17 0.08% Martin 1 0.00%
Montgomery 15 0.07% Orange 1 0.00%
Cherokee 14 0.06% Total: 22089
Onslow 13 0.06% CaroMont Regional Medical Center
Yadkin 13 0.06% 2525 Court Dr
Surry 12 0.05% Gastonia 28054- Gaston
Durham 11 0.05% Gaston 3930 76.43%
Rockingham 11 0.05% Cleveland 408 7.93%
Clay 10 0.05% Other 351 6.83%
Columbus 10 0.05% Lincoln 227 4.41%
Madison 9 0.04% Mecklenburg 135 2.63%
Pitt 8 0.04% Rutherford 16 0.31%
Yancey 8 0.04% Catawba 15 0.29%
Alamance 7 0.03% Caldwell 8 0.16%
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Union 7 0.14% Pender 6 0.43%
Burke 5 0.10% Wake 4 0.29%
Stanly 3 0.06% Guilford 4 0.29%
Jackson 3 0.06% Lenoir 3 0.21%
Carteret 3 0.06% Beaufort 3 0.21%
Wake 2 0.04% Nash 3 0.21%
Davidson 2 0.04% Cumberland 3 0.21%
Bladen 2 0.04% Wayne 2 0.14%
Buncombe 2 0.04% Durham 2 0.14%
Rockingham 2 0.04% Columbus 2 0.14%
Iredell 2 0.04% Onslow 2 0.14%
McDowell 2 0.04% Alamance 1 0.07%
Mitchell 2 0.04% Nash 1 0.07%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.07%
Orange 1 0.02% Jackson 1 0.07%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Rowan 1 0.07%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.07%
Robeson 1 0.02% Forsyth 1 0.07%
Ashe 1 0.02% Martin 1 0.07%
Alexander 1 0.02% Caswell 1 0.07%
Alamance 1 0.02% Iredell 1 0.07%
Davie 1 0.02% Granville 1 0.07%
Yancey 1 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.07%
Wilson 1 0.02% Davidson 1 0.07%
Rowan 1 0.02% Total 1399
Forsyth 1 0.02% Catawba Valley Medical Center
Watauga 1 0.02% 810 Fairgrove Church Road
Transylvania 1 0.02% Hickory 28602- Catawba
Totak: 5142 Catawba 1660 60.21%
Carteret General Hospital Caldwell 349 12.66%
3500 Arendell St Alexander 223 8.09%
Morehead City 28557- Carteret Burke 215 7.80%
Carteret 742 53.04% Lincoln 153 5.55%
Onslow 371 26.52% Iredell 41 1.49%
Craven 178 12.72% Cleveland 22 0.80%
Jones 24 1.72% Gaston 19 0.69%
Other 19 1.36% Watauga 15 0.54%
Pamlico 11 0.79% Wilkes 11 0.40%
Duplin 7 0.50% Mitchell 10 0.36%
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Other 9 0.33% 475 Progress Boulevard
Rutherford 5 0.18% Siler City 27344- Chatham
Mecklenburg 5 0.18% Chatham 20 57.14%
Avery 3 0.11% Randolph 8 22.86%
Yancey 3 0.11% Lee 2 5.71%
Ashe 3 0.11% Rockingham 1 2.86%
Alleghany 3 0.11% Alamance 1 2.86%
Wake 1 0.04% Guilford 1 2.86%
Rowan 1 0.04% Wake 1 2.86%
Onslow 1 0.04% Harnett 1 2.86%
Johnston 1 0.04% Totak: 35
Forsyth ! 0.04% Columbus Regional Healthcare Syste
Craven 1 0.04% 500 Jefferson Street
Buncombe 1 0.04% Whiteville 28472- Columbus
Haywood 1 0.04% Columbus 663 75.08%
Totak: 2757 Bladen 116 13.14%
Central Carolina Hospital Brunswick 33 3.74%
1135 Carthage St Robeson 18 2.04%
Sanford 27330- Lee New Hanover 16 1.81%
Lee 291 75.78% Other 14 1.59%
Harnett 51 13.28% Sampson 5 0.57%
Chatham 15 3.91% Onslow 4 0.45%
Cumberland 10 2.60% Pender 3 0.34%
Moore 8 2.08% Alleghany 2 0.23%
Other 5 1.30% Cumberland 2 0.23%
Johnston 1 0.26% Duplin 2 0.23%
Wake 1 0.26% Mitchell 1 0.11%
Robeson 1 0.26% Wayne 1 0.11%
Nash 1 0.26% Stanly 1 0.11%
Totalk 384 Johnston 1 0.11%
Charles A. Cannon, Jr. Memorial Hos Madison ! 0.11%
434 Hospital Drive Totak: 883
Newland 28657- Avery Cone Health
Avery 12 92.31% 1200 North Elm St
McDowell 1 7.69% Greensboro 27401-102 Guilford
Total: 13 Guilford 6686 66.49%
Chatham Hospital Rockingham 1196 11.89%
Randolph 769 7.65%
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Alamance 420 4.18% Warren 1 0.01%
Other 332 3.30% Pitt 1 0.01%
Forsyth 227 2.26% Yancey 1 0.01%
Davidson 101 1.00% Hoke 1 0.01%
Caswell 88 0.88% Hertford 1 0.01%
Chatham 42 0.42% Bladen 1 0.01%
Stokes 32 0.32% Wayne 1 0.01%
Wake 12 0.12% Franklin 1 0.01%
Surry 11 0.11% Chowan 1 0.01%
Orange 10 0.10% Watauga 1 0.01%
Durham 9 0.09% Richmond 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 9 0.09% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Montgomery 8 0.08% Sampson 1 0.01%
Davie 8 0.08% Craven 1 0.01%
Rowan 6 0.06% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Cumberland 6 0.06% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Iredell 6 0.06% Carteret 1 0.01%
Ashe 5 0.05% Total: 10056
Wilkes 4 0.04% Davie Medical Center
Person 4 0.04% 329 NC Highway 801 N
Onslow 4 0.04% Bermuda Run 27006-790 Davie
Lee 4 0.04% Forsyth 25 26.04%
Catawba 4 0.04% Davidson 12 12.50%
Nash 3 0.03% Other 11 11.46%
Alexander 3 0.03% Davie 9 9.38%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Guilford 7 7.29%
Cleveland 3 0.03% Surry 4 4.17%
Anson 2 0.02% Catawba 4 4.17%
Stanly 2 0.02% Rowan 3 3.13%
Edgecombe 2 0.02% Buncombe 3 3.13%
New Hanover 2 0.02% Randolph 3 3.13%
Granville 2 0.02% Wilkes 3 3.13%
Harnett 2 0.02% Alamance 2 2.08%
Moore 2 0.02% Caldwell 2 2.08%
Lincoln 2 0.02% Moore 2 2.08%
Duplin 2 0.02% Alexander 1 1.04%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Iredell 1 1.04%
Yadkin 2 0.02% Montgomery 1 1.04%
Robeson 2 0.02% Henderson 1 1.04%
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Yadkin 1 1.04%
Rockingham 1 1.04%
Totak 96
Davis Regional Medical Center
218 Old Mocksville Road
Statesville 28625- Iredell
Iredell 0 #Num!
Totak 0
Duke Raleigh Hospital

3400 Wake Forest Road

Raleigh 27609- Wake
Wake 1198 44.22%
Other 197 7.27%
Johnston 102 3.77%
Franklin 97 3.58%
Cumberland 90 3.32%
Durham 66 2.44%
Pitt 57 2.10%
Nash 49 1.81%
Granville 48 1.77%
Carteret 45 1.66%
Harnett 44 1.62%
Wilson 43 1.59%
Wayne 41 1.51%
Vance 38 1.40%
Craven 37 1.37%
Brunswick 34 1.26%
Halifax 32 1.18%
Orange 30 1.11%
Onslow 30 1.11%
Person 25 0.92%
Beaufort 24 0.89%
Moore 24 0.89%
Robeson 23 0.85%
New Hanover 23 0.85%
Alamance 22 0.81%
Lenoir 18 0.66%
Sampson 18 0.66%
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Scotland 2 0.07% New Hanover 14 0.37%
Rowan 2 0.07% Onslow 13 0.35%
McDowell 2 0.07% Robeson 12 0.32%
Gaston 2 0.07% Wayne 12 0.32%
Caswell 1 0.04% Caswell 12 0.32%
Columbus 1 0.04% Moore 11 0.29%
Henderson 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 10 0.27%
Burke 1 0.04% Craven 10 0.27%
Jackson 1 0.04% Lenoir 8 0.21%
Stokes 1 0.04% Scotland 8 0.21%
Transylvania 1 0.04% Catawba 8 0.21%
Wilkes 1 0.04% Alexander 6 0.16%
Yancey 1 0.04% Richmond 6 0.16%
Hyde 1 0.04% Edgecombe 6 0.16%
Total: 2709 Forsyth 6 0.16%
Duke Regional Hospital Gaston 6 0.16%
3643 North Roxboro Rd Sampson 6 0.16%
Durham 27704- Durham Halifax 6 0.16%
Durham 1510 40.36% Hoke 6 0.16%
Wake 377 10.08% Rockingham 5 0.13%
Granville 297 7.94% Bladen S 0.13%
Person 256 6.84% Martin 4 0.11%
Other 222 5.93% Henderson 4 0.11%
Orange 195 5.21% Randolph 4 0.11%
Alamance 176 4.70% Jones 4 0.11%
Cumberland 64 1.71% Buncombe 4 0.11%
Vvance 64 1.71% Greene 4 0.11%
Guilford 55 1.47% Duplin 4 0.11%
Franklin 50 1.34% Davidson 3 0.08%
Johnston 33 0.88% Beaufort 3 0.08%
Brunswick 30 0.80% Pasquotank 3 0.08%
Harnett 29 0.78% Stokes 3 0.08%
Nash 21 0.56% Union 3 0.08%
Chatham 20 0.53% Pender 3 0.08%
Pitt 19 0.51% Rowan 2 0.05%
Carteret 18 0.48% Rutherford 2 0.05%
Wilson 18 0.48% Stanly 2 0.05%
Warren 16 0.43% Yancey 2 0.05%
Lee 15 0.40% Pamlico 2 0.05%
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Primary Name

Address Gity

Zipcode

Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients 7 of Total
Columbus 2 0.05% Pitt 179 1.11%
Iredell 2 0.05% Mecklenburg 177 1.10%
McDowell 2 0.05% Harnett 158 0.98%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Craven 140 0.87%
Perquimans 2 0.05% Warren 140 0.87%
Wilkes 1 0.03% Wayne 134 0.83%
Chowan 1 0.03% Nash 134 0.83%
Burke 1 0.03% Wilson 128 0.79%
Dare 1 0.03% Lee 128 0.79%
Davie 1 0.03% Moore 119 0.74%
Northampton 1 0.03% Carteret 116 0.72%
Mitchell 1 0.03% Halifax 106 0.66%
Madison 1 0.03% Forsyth 106 0.66%
Macon 1 0.03% Sampson 104 0.65%
Surry 1 0.03% Buncombe 100 0.62%
Swain 1 0.03% Catawba 96 0.60%
Washington 1 0.03% Randolph 92 0.57%
Watauga 1 0.03% Chatham 89 0.55%
Camden 1 0.03% Caswell 77 0.48%
Total: 3741 Rockingham 73 0.45%
Duke University Hospital Columbus 68 0.-42%
2301 Erwin Road Bladen 62 0.38%
Durham 27710- Durham Pender 62 0.38%
Durham 2833 17.57% Edgecombe 58 0.36%
Other 2320 14.39% Duplin 58 0.36%
Wake 2182 13.54% Henderson 56 0.35%
Alamance 605 3.75% Gaston o6 0.35%
Granville 562 3.49% Scotland 53 0.33%
Cumberland 544 3.37% Beaufort 52 0.32%
Orange 494 3.06% Hoke 51 0.32%
Guilford 444 2.75% Lenoir 50 0.31%
Person 395 2 45% Cabarrus 48 0.30%
vance 394 2.44% Iredell 43 0.27%
Robeson 263 1.63% Dare 41 0.25%
New Hanover 261 1.62% Union 41 0.25%
Johnston 252 1.56% Richmond 8 0.24%
Franklin 218 1.35% Haywood 32 0.20%
Brunswick 209 1.30% Cleveland 31 0.19%
Onslow 207 1.28% Rowan 31 0.19%
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Primary Name
Address City Zipcode  Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Burke 30 0.19% Mitchell 4 0.02%
Surry 30 0.19% Cherokee 4 0.02%
Davidson 29 0.18% Gates 2 0.01%
Caldwell 28 0.17% Tyrrell 2 0.01%
Hertford 27 0.17% Camden 2 0.01%
Northampton 24 0.15% Hyde 1 0.01%
Wilkes 23 0.14% Clay 0 0.00%
Macon 22 0.14% Totak 16120

Rutherford 21 0.13% ECU Health Beaufort Hospital, A cam
Pasquotank 21 0.13% 628 East Twelfth St

Martin 20 0.12% Washington 27889- Beaufort

Lincoln 18 0.11% Beaufort 325 62.38%
Watauga 18 0.11% Martin 67 12.86%
Greene 17 0.11% Pitt 32 6.14%
Stanly 17 0.11% Hyde 20 3.84%
Bertie 16 0.10% Washington 17 3.26%
McDowell 16 0.10% Craven ) 1.54%
Polk 15 0.09% Nash 8 1.54%
Jones 15 0.09% Bertie 7 1.34%
Jackson 15 0.09% Dare 6 1.15%
Stokes 14 0.09% Lenoir 5 0.96%
Ashe 14 0.09% Other 4 0.77%
Transylvania 12 0.07% Tyrrell 3 0.58%
Yadkin 12 0.07% Watauga 3 0.58%
Chowan 12 0.07% Chowan 2 0.38%
Pamlico 12 0.07% Pamlico 2 0.38%
Alexander 10 0.06% Duplin 2 0.38%
Graham 10 0.06% Rowan 1 0.19%
Davie 10 0.06% Northampton 1 0.19%
Montgomery 9 0.06% McDowell 1 0.19%
Alleghany 8 0.05% Halifax 1 0.19%
Currituck 8 0.05% Richmond 1 0.19%
Yancey 7 0.04% Wake 1 0.19%
Perquimans 7 0.04% Perquimans 1 0.19%
Washington 6 0.04% Greene 1 0.19%
Swain 6 0.04% Montgomery 1 0.19%
Avery 5 0.03% Randolph 1 0.19%
Anson 5 0.03% Totak 521

Madison 5 0.03%
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Address Gity
Patient Origin

Zipcode

Service Location

Number of Patients ’ of Total

ECU Health Chowan Hospital

211 Virginia Rd

Edenton
Chowan
Washington
Perquimans
Bertie
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Martin
Hertford
Gates
Pitt
Halifax
Dare
Northampton
Other
Camden
Sampson
Hyde
Carteret

Total:

ECU Health Duplin Hospital

401 North Main St

Kenansville
Duplin
Wayne
Lenoir
Sampson
Onslow
Pender
Other
New Hanover
Jones
Northampton
Columbus
Watauga
Wake

Monday, July 15, 2024

27932- Chowan

119 36.62%
63 19.38%
34 10.46%
33 10.15%
31 9.54%
10 3.08%
6 1.85%
5 1.54%
5 1.54%
3 0.92%
3 0.92%
3 0.92%
3 0.92%
2 0.62%
2 0.62%
1 0.31%
1 0.31%
1 0.31%

325

28349- Duplin

297 78.57%
20 5.29%
20 5.29%
12 3.17%
11 2.91%
8 2.12%
2 0.53%
2 0.53%
1 0.26%
1 0.26%
1 0.26%
1 0.26%
1 0.26%

Brunswick

Totak

111 Hospital Drive

Tarboro
Edgecombe
Nash
Halifax
Martin
Pitt
Wilson
Bertie
Hertford
Duplin
Northampton
Beaufort
Washington
Perquimans
Onslow
Chowan
Other
Lenoir
Johnston
Pasquotank
Greene
Tyrrell
Dare
Warren
Wake

Totak:

1

0.26%

378
ECU Health Edgecombe Hospital

ECU Health Medical Center
2100 Stantonsburg Rd

Greenville
Pitt
Beaufort
Lenoir
Wayne
Edgecombe

27886- Edgecombe

314 57.30%
74 13.50%
60 10.95%
22 4.01%
18 3.28%
14 2.55%
12 2.19%
4 0.73%
3 0.55%
3 0.55%
3 0.55%
3 0.55%
3 0.55%
3 0.55%
2 0.36%
2 0.36%
1 0.18%
1 0.18%
1 0.18%
1 0.18%
1 0.18%
1 0.18%
1 0.18%
1 0.18%

548

27834- Pitt

3719 29.95%
828 6.67%
755 6.08%
637 5.13%
612 4.93%
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Primary Name
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Address Gity Zipcode Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Craven 604 4.86% Montgomery 6 0.05%
Wilson 564 4.54% McDowell 4 0.03%
Halifax 462 3.72% Forsyth 4 0.03%
Martin 430 3.46% Columbus 4 0.03%
Nash 390 3.14% Union 4 0.03%
Duplin 364 2.93% Richmond 3 0.02%
Onslow 346 2.79% Chatham 3 0.02%
Bertie 318 2.56% Moore 3 0.02%
Greene 280 2.25% Camden 3 0.02%
Hertford 245 1.97% Hoke 2 0.02%
Washington 232 1.87% Cabarrus 2 0.02%
Carteret 232 1.87% Iredell 2 0.02%
Northampton 194 1.56% Randolph 2 0.02%
Chowan 178 1.43% Lee 1 0.01%
Dare 161 1.30% Granville 1 0.01%
Other 114 0.92% Madison 1 0.01%
Wake 93 0.75% Wilkes 1 0.01%
Jones 76 0.61% Davidson 1 0.01%
Pamlico 67 0.54% Jackson 1 0.01%
Perquimans 57 0.46% Scotland 1 0.01%
Johnston 57 0.46% Stanly 1 0.01%
Hyde 47 0.38% Burke 1 0.01%
Tyrrell 40 0.32% Bladen 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 33 0.27% Orange 1 0.01%
Gates 32 0.26% Totak 12419
Sampson 21 0.22% ECU Health North Hospital
Currituck 23 0.19% 250 Smith Church Rd
Warren 20 0.16% Roanoke Rapids ~ 27870- Halifax
Cumberland 18 0.14% Halifax 413 59.60%
New Hanover 17 0.14% Northampton 147 21.21%
Pender 15 0.12% Hertford 36 5.19%
Brunswick 13 0.10% Bertie 31 4.47%
Mecklenburg 11 0.09% Other 22 3.17%
Franklin 10 0.08% Warren 8 1.15%
Guilford 10 0.08% Brunswick 7 1.01%
Vance ° 0.07% Gates 6 0.87%
Robeson 9 0.07% Nash 4 0.58%
Durham o 0.07% Martin 4 0.58%
Harnett 8 0.06% Mecklenburg 3 0.43%
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Primary Name
Address City Zipcode  Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Onslow 2 0.29% Clay 35 21.08%
Wake 2 0.29% Other 14 8.43%
Forsyth 2 0.29% Graham 8 4.82%
Burke 1 0.14% Macon 1 0.60%
Wilson 1 0.14% Totak 166
Tyrrel ! 0.14% FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital -
Craven 1 0.14% 925 Long Dr
Edgecombe 1 0.14% Rockingham 28379- Richmond
Iredell 1 0.14% Richmond 104 75.91%
Totak 693 Other 6 4.38%
ECU Health Roanoke-Chowan Hospit Cumberland 6 4.38%
500 Academy St. S. Montgomery 5 3.65%
Ahoskie 27910- Hertford Scotland 5 3.65%
Hertford 209 38.14% Anson 3 2.19%
Bertie 109 19.89% Moore 2 1.46%
Northampton 69 12.59% Hoke 2 1.46%
Martin 43 7.85% Lee 1 0.73%
Gates 36 6.57% Columbus 1 0.73%
Washington 14 2.55% Stanly 1 0.73%
Chowan 12 2.19% Robeson 1 0.73%
Other 8 1.46% Totak 137
Lenoir 8 1.46% FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital &
Craven 8 1.46% 155 Memorial Drive
Pasquotank 6 1.09% Pinehurst 28374- Moore
Duplin 5 0.91% Moore 1846 32.43%
Beaufort 5 0.91% Richmond 829 14.56%
Perquimans 4 0.73% Cumberland 574 10.08%
Tyrrell 3 0.55% Lee 449 7.89%
Halifax 3 0.55% Robeson 417 7.32%
Dare 2 0.36% Hoke 400 7.03%
Edgecombe 2 0.36% Montgomery 340 5.97%
Rutherford 1 0.18% Scotland 234 4.11%
Nash 1 0.18% Harnett 192 3.37%
Totak: 548 Other 126 2.21%
Erlanger Murphy Medical Center Chatham 67 1.18%
3990 E. US Hwy 64 Alternate Randolph 59 1.04%
Murphy 28906- Cherokee Anson 41 0.72%
Cherokee 108 65.06% Stanly 17 0.30%
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Address City Zipcode  Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Bladen 14 0.25% Burke 205 10.88%
Wake 13 0.23% Alexander 111 5.89%
Mecklenburg 10 0.18% Lincoln 85 4.51%
Sampson 7 0.12% Iredell 30 1.59%
Johnston 6 0.11% Watauga 29 1.54%
New Hanover 5 0.09% McDowell 27 1.43%
Brunswick 5 0.09% Cleveland 21 1.11%
Guilford 4 0.07% Rutherford 17 0.90%
Union 3 0.05% Gaston 17 0.90%
Forsyth 3 0.05% Other 16 0.85%
Davidson 3 0.05% Ashe 14 0.74%
Alamance 2 0.04% Wilkes 11 0.58%
Catawba 2 0.04% Macon 10 0.53%
Wayne 2 0.04% Avery 9 0.48%
Watauga 2 0.04% Swain 6 0.32%
Gaston 2 0.04% Jackson 4 0.21%
Granville 2 0.04% Mecklenburg 3 0.16%
Columbus 2 0.04% Haywood 2 0.11%
Henderson 1 0.02% Stanly 2 0.11%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Yancey 2 0.11%
Duplin 1 0.02% Mitchell 2 0.11%
Durham 1 0.02% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.02% Person 1 0.05%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Moore 1 0.05%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Graham 1 0.05%
Pitt 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Ashe 1 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.05%
McDowell 1 0.02% Davie 1 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.05%
Jones 1 0.02% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Polk 1 0.05%
Transylvania 1 0.02% Granville 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.05%
Totalk 5693 Henderson 1 0.05%
Frye Regional Medical Center Wilson ! 0.05%
420 North Center St Rowan 1 0.05%
Hickory 28601- Catawba Totak 1885
Catawba 860 45.62% Granville Health System
Caldwell 387 20.53%
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Patient Origin

Zipcode

Service Location

Number of Patients ’ of Total

1010 College St

Oxford
Granville
Vance
Warren
Franklin
Other
Wake
Durham
Person
Nash
Carteret
Scotland
Wilson
Halifax
Johnston
Guilford
Chatham

Totak:

Harris Regional Hospital

68 Hospital Rd

Sylva
Jackson
Macon
Swain
Graham
Haywood
Other
Cherokee
Transylvania
Henderson
Iredell
Franklin
Randolph
McDowell
Madison
Wake
Yancey
Buncombe

Monday, July 15, 2024

27565- Granville

274 64.47%
57 13.41%
22 5.18%
19 4.47%
16 3.76%
13 3.06%
10 2.35%
4 0.94%
3 0.71%
1 0.24%
1 0.24%
1 0.24%
1 0.24%
1 0.24%
1 0.24%
1 0.24%

425

28779-279 Jackson

297 37.93%
186 23.75%
153 19.54%
60 7.66%
30 3.83%
26 3.32%
11 1.40%
3 0.38%
3 0.38%
2 0.26%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%

Clay
Cleveland
Durham
Edgecombe
Hoke

Totak:

1 0.13%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%
1 0.13%
783

Haywood Regional Medical Center
262 Leroy George Drive

Clyde
Haywood
Jackson
Buncombe
Macon
Other
Swain
Graham
Clay
Cherokee
Transylvania
Madison
Granville
Henderson
Rutherford
Yancey
Forsyth
McDowell
Caldwell

Totak:

28721- Haywood

678 69.54%
59 6.05%
50 5.13%
48 4.92%
42 4.31%
42 4.31%
18 1.85%
11 1.13%
10 1.03%
5 0.51%
4 0.41%
2 0.21%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%
1 0.10%

975

Highsmith-Rainey Specialty Hospital

150 Robeson Street

Fayetteville
Cumberland
Harnett
Sampson
Bladen

Totak:

28301-557 Cumberland

11
5
2
1

57.89%
26.32%
10.53%

5.26%

19

Hugh Chatham Memorial Hospital
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Address

Patient Origin

Zipcode

Service Location

Number of Patients ’ of Total

180 Parkwood Dr

Elkin
Surry
Wilkes
Yadkin
Alleghany
Other
Iredell
Stokes
Caldwell
Davidson
Catawba
Davie

Totak

Iredell Memorial Hospital

28621-056  Surry

258
206
142
80
47

P N N DN W B

747

557 Brookdale Drive

Statesville
Iredell
Alexander
Rowan
Catawba
Other
Wilkes
Davie
Yadkin
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Gaston
Caldwell
Davidson
Lincoln
Ashe
Alamance
Burke
Buncombe
Polk
Union
Anson

Alleghany

Monday, July 15, 2024

28677-
1210

138

46

34

16

15
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34.54%
27.58%
19.01%
10.71%
6.29%
0.54%
0.40%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.13%

Iredell

79.87%
9.11%
3.04%
2.24%
1.06%
0.99%
0.79%
0.53%
0.53%
0.40%
0.26%
0.26%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

Guilford
Totak

1

0.07%

1515

J. Arthur Dosher Memorial Hospital

924 Howe St

Southport
Brunswick
New Hanover
Durham
Pender
Sampson
Other
Columbus
Craven
Duplin
Onslow
Union

Totak:

28461-

Brunswick

112
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84.85%
3.79%
3.03%
1.52%
1.52%
1.52%
0.76%
0.76%
0.76%
0.76%
0.76%

132

Kindred Hospital - Greensboro
2401 Southside Blvd

Greensboro
Other
Wake
Caswell
Guilford
Caswell
Surry
Alamance
Greene
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Randolph
Pitt
Johnston
Wilkes
Nash
Hoke
Stanly
Swain

27406-

Guilford

34
20
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22.82%
13.42%
10.07%
4.70%
4.70%
4.03%
4.03%
4.03%
3.36%
3.36%
3.36%
2.01%
2.01%
2.01%
1.34%
1.34%
1.34%
1.34%
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Address City Zipcode  Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Yadkin 2 1.34% Martin 2 0.14%
Davidson 2 1.34% Surry 2 0.14%
Warren 2 1.34% Onslow 1 0.07%
Caldwell 1 0.67% Yadkin 1 0.07%
Cabarrus 1 0.67% Wake 1 0.07%
Buncombe 1 0.67% Clay 1 0.07%
Beaufort 1 0.67% Rutherford 1 0.07%
Alexander 1 0.67% Yancey 1 0.07%
Pamlico 1 0.67% Henderson 1 0.07%
Rockingham 1 0.67% Guilford 1 0.07%
Union 1 0.67% Forsyth 1 0.07%
Forsyth 1 0.67% Brunswick 1 0.07%
Durham 1 0.67% Beaufort 1 0.07%
Totak 149 Sampson 1 0.07%

Lake Norman Regional Medical Cente Tota 1466

171 Fairview Road Lexington Medical Center

Mooresville 28117- Iredell 250 Hospital Dr
Iredell 1065 72.65% Lexington 27292- Davidson
Mecklenburg 106 7.23% Davidson 462 81.34%
Rowan 52 3.55% Rowan 49 8.63%
Catawba 51 3.48% Forsyth 16 2.82%
Cabarrus 45 3.07% Randolph 15 2.64%
Lincoln 35 2.39% Other 6 1.06%
Other 25 1.71% Davie 5 0.88%
Stanly 12 0.82% Guilford 4 0.70%
Gaston 11 0.75% Rockingham 2 0.35%
Alexander 11 0.75% Stanly 2 0.35%
Wilkes 7 0.48% Iredell 2 0.35%
Burke 5 0.34% Gaston 1 0.18%
Caldwell 4 0.27% Wilkes 1 0.18%
Mitchell 3 0.20% Mecklenburg 1 0.18%
Davie 3 0.20% Cabarrus 1 0.18%
McDowell 3 0.20% Alamance 1 0.18%
Davidson 2 0.14% Total 568
Ashe 2 0.14% Margaret R. Pardee Memorial Hospite
Cleveland 2 0.14% 800 North Justice Street
Watauga 2 0.14% Hendersonville 28791-351 Henderson
Union 2 0.14% Henderson 1165 60.84%
Lee 2 0.14%
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Address City Zipcode  Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total

Buncombe 201 10.50% Wake 10 1.85%
Transylvania 183 9.56% Halifax 5 0.92%
Polk 97 5.07% Caswell 2 0.37%
Rutherford 60 3.13% Mecklenburg 2 0.37%
Other 49 2.56% Wilson 2 0.37%
Haywood 41 2.14% Alamance 1 0.18%
Jackson 20 1.04% Union 1 0.18%
McDowell 16 0.84% Wayne 1 0.18%
Madison 13 0.68% Beaufort 1 0.18%
Burke 11 0.57% Chatham 1 0.18%
Yancey 9 0.47% Forsyth 1 0.18%
Macon 8 0.42% New Hanover 1 0.18%
Swain 7 0.37% Guilford 1 0.18%
Mitchell 6 0.31% Nash 1 0.18%
Cleveland 5 0.26% Lenoir 1 0.18%
Cherokee 5 0.26% Lee 1 0.18%
Caldwell 4 0.21% Harnett 1 0.18%
Avery 2 0.10% Carteret 1 0.18%
Graham 2 0.10% Duplin 1 0.18%
Clay 2 0.10% Totak 542
Wake ! 0.05% Martin General Hospital
Union 1 0.05% 310 South McCaskey Rd
Robeson 1 0.05% Williamston 27892- Martin
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Martin 42 80.77%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Washington 4 7.69%
Cabarrus 1 0.05% Other 1 1.92%
Ashe 1 0.05% Wake 1 1.92%
Catawba 1 0.05% Hertford 1 1.92%
Dare 1 0.05% Chowan 1 1.92%
Totak 1915 Bertie 1 1.92%
Maria Parham Health Beaufort 1 1.92%
566 Ruin Creek Rd Totak 52
Henderson 27536- Vance Mission Hospital
Vance 258 47.60% 509 Biltmore Ave and 428 Biltmore Avenue
Warren 85 15.68% Asheville 28801- Buncombe
Franklin 67 12.36% Buncombe 5316 39.76%
Granville 49 9.04% Henderson 1203 9.00%
Other 37 6.83% Haywood 927 6.93%
Person 11 2.03%
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Address Gity Zipcode Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
McDowell 807 6.04% Wilkes 2 0.01%
Macon 590 4.41% Nash 2 0.01%
Other 587 4.39% Rowan 2 0.01%
Madison 488 3.65% Robeson 1 0.01%
Jackson 475 3.55% Johnston 1 0.01%
Transylvania 412 3.08% Lee 1 0.01%
Yancey 407 3.04% Harnett 1 0.01%
Swain 331 2.48% Wayne 1 0.01%
Mitchell 322 2.41% New Hanover 1 0.01%
Burke 318 2.38% Orange 1 0.01%
Rutherford 297 2.22% Halifax 1 0.01%
Cherokee 174 1.30% Sampson 1 0.01%
Caldwell 142 1.06% Stokes 1 0.01%
Polk 95 0.71% Chowan 1 0.01%
Graham 94 0.70% Columbus 1 0.01%
Catawba 86 0.64% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Avery 68 0.51% Northampton 1 0.01%
Clay 50 0.37% Granville 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 29 0.22% Randolph 1 0.01%
Cleveland 24 0.18% Onslow 1 0.01%
Ashe 11 0.08% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Alexander 11 0.08% Craven 0 0.00%
Watauga 11 0.08% Stanly 0 0.00%
Wake 10 0.07% Surry 0 0.00%
Guilford 10 0.07% Franklin 0 0.00%
Gaston 8 0.06% Rockingham 0 0.00%
Lincoln 6 0.04% Totak 13371
Iredell 5 0.04% Mission Hospital McDowell
Pitt S 0.04% 430 Rankin Dr
Cabarrus 4 0.03% Marion 28752- McDowell
Union 3 0.02% McDowell 118 43.54%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Buncombe 51 18.82%
Forsyth 3 0.02% Rutherford 36 13.28%
Carteret 3 0.02% Mitchell 27 9.96%
Pender 3 0.02% Yancey 22 8.12%
Davidson 3 0.02% Avery 11 4.06%
Martin 2 0.01% Other 4 1.48%
Durham 2 0.01% Burke 2 0.74%
Alamance 2 0.01% Totak 271
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Address Gity
Patient Origin

Zipcode

Service Location

Number of Patients ’ of Total

Nash General Hospital

2460 Curtis Ellis Dr.

Rocky Mount
Nash
Edgecombe
Halifax
Wilson
Other
Northampton
Wake
Franklin
Warren
Wayne
Johnston
Lenoir
Vance
Hertford
Martin
Pitt
Duplin
Greene
Bertie
Durham
Scotland
Transylvania
Sampson
Onslow
Davidson
Hoke
Jones

Totak:

27804-

Nash
1090
352
250
98
29
27
23
17
16
16
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1971

55.30%
17.86%
12.68%
4.97%
1.47%
1.37%
1.17%
0.86%
0.81%
0.81%
0.51%
0.41%
0.36%
0.30%
0.25%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

New Hanover Regional Medical Cente

2131 S. 17th Street
Wilmington
New Hanover
Brunswick
Pender
Onslow
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28401-

New Hanover

4307
2155
1339
1040

40.25%
20.14%
12.51%

9.72%

Columbus
Duplin
Other
Robeson
Bladen
Sampson
Cumberland
Carteret
Craven
Lenoir
Wake
Jones
Wayne
Johnston
Hoke
Harnett
Guilford
Gaston
Alamance
Durham
Union
Forsyth
Scotland
Nash
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Orange
Pitt
Rowan
Richmond
Chatham
Wilson
Burke
Moore
Cabarrus
Catawba
Avery
Randolph
Buncombe

453
363
197
183
154
132

P P N W Ww U a
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4.23%
3.39%
1.84%
1.71%
1.44%
1.23%
0.54%
0.54%
0.31%
0.30%
0.21%
0.16%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Montgomery 2 0.02% Caswell 3 0.60%
Lincoln 2 0.02% Catawba 3 0.60%
Granville 2 0.02% Pitt 2 0.40%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.40%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Beaufort 2 0.40%
Anson 1 0.01% Randolph 1 0.20%
Davidson 1 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.20%
Edgecombe 1 0.01% Caldwell 1 0.20%
Madison 1 0.01% Moore 1 0.20%
Martin 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.20%
Pasquotank 1 0.01% Lincoln 1 0.20%
Northampton 1 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.20%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Lee 1 0.20%
Pamlico 1 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.20%
Halifax 1 0.01% Davidson 1 0.20%
Totalk 10700 Buncombe 1 0.20%
North Carolina Specialty Hospital Craven L 0.20%
3916 Ben Franklin Blvd. McDowell 0 0.00%
Durham 27704- Durham Totak 501
Durham 113 22.55% Northern Regional Hospital
Wake 79 15.77% 830 Rockford St
Other 52 10.38% Mount Airy 27030- Surry
Orange 36 7.19% Surry 426 72.95%
Granville 30 5.99% Other 124 21.23%
Person 30 5.99% Stokes 24 4.11%
Vance 24 4.79% Alleghany 3 0.51%
Alamance 24 4.79% Yadkin 3 0.51%
Johnston 20 3.99% Forsyth 2 0.34%
Franklin 17 3.39% Guilford 1 0.17%
Nash 13 2.59% Iredell 1 0.17%
Warren 8 1.60% Totak 584
Chatham 5 1.00% Novant Health Ballantyne Medical Cel
Wayne 5 1.00% 10905 Providence Rd West
Harnett 4 0.80% Charlotte 28277- Mecklenburg
Halifax 4 0.80% Mecklenburg 18 52.94%
New Hanover 4 0.80% Other 13 38.24%
Wilson 3 0.60% Union 2 5.88%
Guilford 3 0.60% Gaston 1 2.94%
Cumberland 3 0.60%
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Totak: 34 Other 440 4.58%
Novant Health Brunswick Medical Cer Wilkes 246 2.56%
240 Hospital Drive NE Iredell 141 1.47%
Bolivia 28422- Brunswick Rowan 112 1.17%
Brunswick 805 85.28% Randolph 107 1.11%
Other 56 5.93% Rockingham 99 1.03%
Columbus 36 3.81% Ashe 72 0.75%
New Hanover 13 1.38% Alleghany 57 0.59%
Pender 6 0.64% Catawba 33 0.34%
Cumberland 3 0.32% Caldwell 15 0.16%
Onslow 3 0.32% Watauga 15 0.16%
Bladen 2 0.21% Alexander 15 0.16%
Johnston 2 0.21% Cabarrus 14 0.15%
Guilford 2 0.21% Alamance 11 0.11%
Duplin 2 0.21% Mecklenburg 11 0.11%
Wake 2 0.21% Burke 10 0.10%
Robeson 2 0.21% Stanly 9 0.09%
Catawba 1 0.11% Wake 7 0.07%
Avery 1 0.11% Brunswick 7 0.07%
Randolph 1 0.11% Avery 6 0.06%
Gaston 1 0.11% Cumberland 5 0.05%
Vance 1 0.11% New Hanover 5 0.05%
Rutherford 1 0.11% Lincoln 5 0.05%
Stanly 1 0.11% Cleveland 5 0.05%
Rowan 1 0.11% Gaston 4 0.04%
Rockingham 1 0.11% Buncombe 4 0.04%
Person 1 0.11% Richmond 3 0.03%
Totak 944 Moore 3 0.03%
Novant Health Forsyth Medical Cente Homaomeny ; oo

3333 Silas Creek Pkwy .
Winston Salem 27103- Forsyth McDowell 3 0.03%
Forsyth 4394 45.72% Macon 3 0.03%
Davidson 804 8.37% Lee 3 0.03%
Surry 762 7.93% Durham 3 0.03%
Stokes 728 7.58% Henderson 2 0.02%
Yadkin 519 5.40% Jackson 2 0.02%
Davie 448 4.66% Mitchell 2 0.02%
Guilford 444 4.62% Onslow 2 0.02%
Rutherford 2 0.02%
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Union 2 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.05%
Yancey 2 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.05%
Harnett 2 0.02% Wake 1 0.05%
Anson 2 0.02% Surry 1 0.05%
Chatham 2 0.02% Randolph 1 0.05%
Caswell 2 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.05%
Warren 1 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Jones 1 0.01% McDowell 1 0.05%
Madison 1 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.05%
Orange 1 0.01% Alamance 1 0.05%
Sampson 1 0.01% Montgomery 1 0.05%
Carteret 1 0.01% Total: 1841
Columbus ! 0.01% Novant Health Matthews Medical Cen
Johnston 1 0.01% 1500 Matthews Township Parkway
Halifax 1 0.01% Matthews 28105- Mecklenburg
Hoke 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1052 52.44%
Totak 9610 Union 610 30.41%
Novant Health Huntersville Medical Ci Other 183 9.12%
10030 Gilead Rd. Cabarrus 46 2.29%
Huntersville 28078-350 Mecklenburg Anson 34 1.69%
Mecklenburg 980 53.23% Stanly 29 1.45%
Iredell 262 14.23% Gaston 21 1.05%
Cabarrus 161 8.75% Catawba 3 0.15%
Lincoln 157 8.53% Iredell 3 0.15%
Gaston 117 6.36% Lincoln 3 0.15%
Catawba 49 2.66% Wake 3 0.15%
Rowan 41 2.23% Brunswick 2 0.10%
Other 25 1.36% Rowan 2 0.10%
Union 11 0.60% Richmond 2 0.10%
Stanly 5 0.27% Davidson 2 0.10%
Alexander 3 0.16% Cleveland 1 0.05%
Burke 3 0.16% Onslow 1 0.05%
Brunswick 3 0.16% Caldwell 1 0.05%
Caldwell 3 0.16% Watauga 1 0.05%
Halifax 2 0.11% Surry 1 0.05%
Rutherford 2 0.11% Randolph 1 0.05%
Guilford 2 0.11% Moore 1 0.05%
Cleveland 2 0.11% Harnett 1 0.05%
Davidson 2 0.11% Montgomery 1 0.05%
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Durham 1 0.05% Other 8 2.56%
Forsyth 1 0.05% Gaston 6 1.92%
Totak 2006 Anson 2 0.64%
Novant Health Medical Park Hospital Randolph 1 0.32%
1950 South Hawthorne Rd Davidson 1 0.32%
Winston-Salem 27103- Forsyth Durham 1 0.32%
Forsyth 234 45.35% Rowan 1 0.32%
Surry 49 9.50% Richmond 1 0.32%
Stokes 43 8.33% Person 1 0.32%
Davie 34 6.59% Catawba 1 0.32%
Davidson 30 5.81% Totak 312
Other 26 5.04% Novant Health Presbyterian Medical C
Yadkin 23 4.46% 200 Hawthorne Ln
Guilford 20 3.88% Charlotte 28204- Mecklenburg
Rowan 14 2.71% Mecklenburg 5152 57.60%
Wilkes 13 2.52% Other 870 9.73%
Rockingham 5 0.97% Union 638 7.13%
Iredell 5 0.97% Gaston 488 5.46%
Ashe 3 0.58% Cabarrus 368 4.11%
Alleghany 3 0.58% Iredell 307 3.43%
Mecklenburg 3 0.58% Rowan 303 3.39%
Randolph 2 0.39% Lincoln 172 1.92%
Stanly 2 0.39% Stanly 109 1.22%
Cabarrus 1 0.19% Catawba 98 1.10%
Bladen 1 0.19% Cleveland 64 0.72%
Buncombe 1 0.19% Anson 33 0.37%
Transylvania 1 0.19% Caldwell 23 0.26%
Anson 1 0.19% Davidson 23 0.26%
Catawba 1 0.19% Guilford 22 0.25%
Craven 1 0.19% Forsyth 20 0.22%
Total: 516 Alexander 20 0.22%
Novant Health Mint Hill Medical Cente Burke 18 0.20%
8201 Healthcare Loop Rutherford 17 0.19%
Charlotte 28215- Mecklenburg Ashe 15 0.17%
Mecklenburg 183 58.65% Watauga 14 0.16%
Cabarrus 52 16.67% Henderson 13 0.15%
Stanly 28 8.97% Buncombe 12 0.13%
Union 26 8.33% Montgomery 10 0.11%
McDowell 8 0.09%
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Wake 8 0.09% 612 Mocksville Ave
Brunswick 7 0.08% Salisbury 28144- Rowan
Polk 7 0.08% Rowan 1525 78.29%
Scotland 7 0.08% Davidson 147 7.55%
Transylvania 6 0.07% Cabarrus 85 4.36%
Onslow 6 0.07% Stanly 46 2.36%
Robeson 6 0.07% Mecklenburg 31 1.59%
Davie 6 0.07% Davie 29 1.49%
Avery 5 0.06% Iredell 20 1.03%
Yadkin 5 0.06% Forsyth 12 0.62%
Wilkes 5 0.06% Other 10 0.51%
Alamance 4 0.04% Guilford 8 0.41%
Haywood 4 0.04% Randolph 6 0.31%
Cumberland 4 0.04% Wilkes 4 0.21%
Stokes 4 0.04% Johnston 3 0.15%
Surry 4 0.04% Lincoln 3 0.15%
Moore 4 0.04% Yadkin 2 0.10%
Alleghany 3 0.03% Union 2 0.10%
Richmond 3 0.03% Alexander 2 0.10%
Columbus 3 0.03% Surry 1 0.05%
Randolph 3 0.03% Stokes 1 0.05%
Jackson 3 0.03% Alleghany 1 0.05%
Pitt 2 0.02% Durham 1 0.05%
Harnett 2 0.02% Wake 1 0.05%
Pender 2 0.02% Macon 1 0.05%
New Hanover 2 0.02% Richmond 1 0.05%
Hoke 2 0.02% Anson 1 0.05%
Craven 2 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Burke 1 0.05%
Lee 1 0.01% Catawba 1 0.05%
Johnston 1 0.01% Greene 1 0.05%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Gaston 1 0.05%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Total 1948
Pamlico ! 0.01% Novant Health Thomasville Medical C
Wayne 1 0.01% 207 Old Lexington Rd
Carteret 1 0.01% Thomasville 27360- Davidson
Durham 1 0.01% Davidson 453 71.79%
Totak: 8945 Guilford 59 9.35%
Novant Health Rowan Medical Center Randolph 50 7.92%
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Forsyth 22 3.49% Pender 0 #Num!
Other 13 2.06% Totak 0
Rowan 10 1.58% Person Memorial Hospital
Davie 6 0.95% 615 Ridge Road
Mecklenburg 5 0.79% Roxboro 27573- Person
Brunswick 2 0.32% Person 44 78.57%
Stanly 2 0.32% Durham 6 10.71%
Iredell 1 0.16% Caswell 4 7.14%
Cabarrus 1 0.16% Granville 1 1.79%
Carteret 1 0.16% Other 1 1.79%
Rockingham 1 0.16% Totak 56
Scotland ! 0-16% Randolph Hospital
Stokes ! 0.16% 364 White Oak St
Surry 1 0.16% Asheboro 27203- Randolph
Yadkin 1 0.16% Randolph 651 84.11%
Durham 1 0.16% Davidson 35 4.52%
Totat 631 Guilford 27 3.49%
Onslow Memorial Hospital Montgomery 26 3.36%
317 Western Blvd Chatham 19 2.45%
Jacksonville 28546- Onslow Stanly 5 0.65%
Onslow 868 84.68% Other 3 0.39%
Carteret 39 3.80% Moore 3 0.39%
Jones 32 3.12% Richmond 1 0.13%
Other 22 2.15% Lee 1 0.13%
Duplin 21 2.05% Forsyth 1 0.13%
Pender 19 1.85% New Hanover 1 0.13%
Craven 13 1.27% Wake 1 0.13%
Lenoir 5 0.49% Totak A
[';”e“ 1 gig: Rutherford Regional Medical Center
288 South Ridgecrest Ave.
Watauqa 1 0.10% Rutherfordton 28139- Rutherford
Brunswick 1 0.10% Rutherford 673 86.62%
Beaufort ! 0.10% Cleveland 49 6.31%
Pamlico 1 0.10% Polk 24 3.09%
Totak 1025 Other 13 1.67%
Pender Memorial Hospital McDowell 10 1.29%
507 E Fremont St. Burke 0.51%
Burgaw 28425- Pender Gaston 2 0.26%
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Lincoln 1 0.13% Durham 1 0.06%
Jackson 1 0.13% Totak: 1601
Totak i Sentara Albemarle Medical Center
Sampson Regional Medical Center 1144 North Road St
607 Beaman St Elizabeth City 27906-158 Pasquotank
Clinton 28328- Sampson Pasquotank 433 49.83%
Sampson 372 79.32% Perquimans 111 12.77%
Duplin 50 10.66% Currituck 101 11.62%
Durham 12 2.56% Camden 79 9.09%
Cumberland 12 2.56% Dare 39 4.49%
Bladen 7 1.49% Chowan 30 3.45%
Johnston 7 1.49% Gates 24 2.76%
New Hanover 2 0.43% Other 24 2.76%
Wayne 2 0.43% Hertford 8 0.92%
Mecklenburg 1 0.21% Washington 6 0.69%
Harnett 1 0.21% Tyrrell 5 0.58%
Wake 1 0.21% Bertie 3 0.35%
Pender 1 0.21% Pitt 2 0.23%
Brunswick 1 0.21% Mecklenburg 1 0.12%
Total 469 Robeson 1 0.12%
Scotland Memorial Hospital Wake ! 0.12%
500 Lauchwood Drive Martin 1 0.12%
Laurinburg 28352- Scotland Totak 869
Scotland 628 39.23% Southeastern Regional Medical Cente
Robeson 598 37.35% 300 West 27th St
Other 275 17.18% Lumberton 28358- Robeson
Richmond 48 3.00% Robeson 1133 82.76%
Hoke 21 1.31% Bladen 117 8.55%
Cumberland 11 0.69% Cumberland 40 2.92%
Mecklenburg 4 0.25% Columbus 36 2.63%
Bladen 4 0.25% Scotland 9 0.66%
Moore 3 0.19% Other 9 0.66%
Lee 3 0.19% Hoke 5 0.37%
Montgomery 1 0.06% Sampson 4 0.29%
Stanly 1 0.06% New Hanover 2 0.15%
Wayne 1 0.06% Brunswick 2 0.15%
Sampson 1 0.06% Orange 1 0.07%
Harnett 1 0.06% Camden 1 0.07%
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Pender 1 0.07% Martin 1 0.54%
Mecklenburg 1 0.07% Totak: 186
Johnston ! 0.07% Transylvania Regional Hospital
Harnett 1 0.07% 260 Hospital Drive
Guilford 1 0.07% Brevard 28712- Transylvania
Durham 1 0.07% Transylvania 121 75.63%
Chatham 1 0.07% Henderson 14 8.75%
Alamance 1 0.07% Other 12 7.50%
Cabarrus 1 0.07% Macon 4 2.50%
Randolph 1 0.07% Jackson 4 2.50%
Totak 1369 McDowell 1 0.63%
St. Luke's Hospital Mitchell 1 0.63%
101 Hosptial Drive Polk 1 0.63%
Columbus 28722- Polk Swain 1 0.63%
Polk 41 51.25% Buncombe 1 0.63%
Other 23 28.75% Totak: 160
Rutherford 10 12.50% UNC Health Blue Rldge
Cleveland 2 2.50% 2201 South Sterling St
Alamance 1 1.25% Morganton 28655- Burke
Henderson 1 1.25% Burke 604 57.80%
Iredell 1 1.25% Caldwell 196 18.76%
Johnston 1 1.25% McDowell 124 11.87%
Totak 80 Catawba 55 5.26%
The Outer Banks Hospital Mitchell 11 1.05%
4800 South Croatan Highway Cleveland 9 0.86%
Nags Head 27959- Dare Other 7 0.67%
Dare 121 65.05% Watauga 6 0.57%
Other 27 14.52% Rutherford 6 0.57%
Currituck 23 12.37% Avery 4 0.38%
Hyde 4 2.15% Lincoln 4 0.38%
Tyrrell 3 1.61% Cabarrus 4 0.38%
Alamance 1 0.54% Alexander 3 0.29%
Brunswick 1 0.54% Henderson 3 0.29%
Cumberland 1 0.54% Wake 3 0.29%
Beaufort 1 0.54% Transylvania 1 0.10%
Camden 1 0.54% Wayne 1 0.10%
Montgomery 1 0.54% Wilkes 1 0.10%
Madison 1 0.54% Polk 1 0.10%
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Mecklenburg 1 0.10% 4420 Lake Boone Trall
Guilford 1 0.10% Raleigh 27607- Wake
Totak 1045 Wake 5100 59.44%
UNC Health Johnston Johnston 79 9.08%
509 North Bright Leaf Blvd Harnett 404 4.71%
Smithfield 27577- Johnston Wayne 309 3.60%
Johnston 1414 74.15% Franklin 229 2.67%
Wake 140 7.34% Nash 222 2.59%
Harnett 112 5.87% Sampson 155 1.81%
Wayne 94 4.93% Wilson 149 1.74%
Sampson 49 2.57% Durham 145 1.69%
Wilson 34 1.78% Lee 106 1.24%
Nash 14 0.73% Cumberland 86 1.00%
Cumberland 10 0.52% Other 84 0.98%
Other 10 0.52% Lenoir 65 0.76%
Durham 3 0.16% Chatham 61 0.71%
Lenoir 3 0.16% Halifax 57 0.66%
Duplin 3 0.16% Vance 48 0.56%
Franklin 2 0.10% Granville 48 0.56%
Davidson 2 0.10% Duplin 45 0.52%
Orange 2 0.10% Alamance 39 0.45%
Robeson 2 0.10% Edgecombe 37 0.43%
Randolph 1 0.05% Orange 34 0.40%
Pitt 1 0.05% Moore 34 0.40%
New Hanover 1 0.05% Pitt 29 0.34%
Onslow 1 0.05% Brunswick 25 0.29%
Carteret 1 0.05% Guilford 22 0.26%
Edgecombe 1 0.05% New Hanover 17 0.20%
Chatham 1 0.05% Craven 15 0.17%
Halifax 1 0.05% Person 15 0.17%
Alamance 1 0.05% Randolph 14 0.16%
Granville 1 0.05% Warren 13 0.15%
Greene 1 0.05% Onslow 12 0.14%
Guilford 1 0.05% Carteret 12 0.14%
Columbus 1 0.05% Hoke 10 0.12%
Totak: 1907 Beaufort 10 0.12%
Robeson 10 0.12%
UNC Health Rex Pender 10 0.12%
Rockingham 9 0.10%
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Address Gity Zipcode Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Greene 9 0.10% Watauga 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 8 0.09% Totak: 8580
Martin ! 0.08% UNC Lenoir Health Care
Bladen 7 0.08% 100 Airport Rd
Montgomery 6 0.07% Kinston 28501- Lenoir
Northampton 6 0.07% Lenoir 536 68.54%
Caldwell 5 0.06% Greene 69 8.82%
Richmond 5 0.06% Wayne 58 7.42%
Washington 5 0.06% Pitt a1 5.24%
Jones S 0.06% Jones 18 2.30%
Iredell 4 0.05% Duplin 16 2.05%
Scotland 4 0.05% Craven 14 1.79%
Catawba 4 0.05% Onslow 11 1.41%
Hyde 3 0.03% Pender 3 0.38%
Wilkes 3 0.03% Edgecombe 2 0.26%
Columbus 3 0.03% Other 2 0.26%
McDowell 3 0.03% Wake 2 0.26%
Pamlico 3 0.03% Johnston 2 0.26%
Union 2 0.02% Nash 2 0.26%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Wilson 1 0.13%
Buncombe 2 0.02% Scotland 1 0.13%
Henderson 2 0.02% Hyde 1 0.13%
Burke 2 0.02% Carteret 1 0.13%
Cleveland 2 0.02% Catawba 1 0.13%
Currituck 2 0.02% Halifax 1 0.13%
Rowan 2 0.02% Totak 782
zz:l“'mans i ggi:ﬁ UNC Rockingham Hospital

117 East Kings Highway

Avery ! 0.01% Eden 27288- Rockingham
Stanly 1 0.01% Rockingham 302 66.52%
Anson 1 0.01% Other 132 29.07%
Macon ! 0.01% Caswel 11 2.42%
Swain 1 0.01% Stokes 4 0.88%
Bertie 1 0.01% Forsyth > 0.44%
Yancey ! 0.01% Guilford 1 0.22%
Dare 1 0.01% Randolph 1 0.22%
Hertford ! 0.01% Alamance 1 0.22%
Haywood 1 0.01% Totak 454
Davie 1 0.01%
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University of North Carolina Hospitals

101 Manning Dr

Chapel Hill
Wake
Orange
Alamance
Chatham
Cumberland
Durham
Robeson
Lee
Harnett
Johnston
Other
Nash
Moore
Sampson
Bladen
Randolph
Wayne
New Hanover
Guilford
Onslow
Brunswick
Richmond
Rockingham
Halifax
Craven
Hoke
Edgecombe
Person
Carteret
Scotland
Pender
Pitt
Duplin
Wilson
Vance
Granville

Monday, July 15, 2024

27514- Orange
2293 12.26%
1889 10.10%
1362 7.28%
980 5.24%
941 5.03%
865 4.62%
655 3.50%
620 3.31%
615 3.29%
535 2.86%
488 2.61%
438 2.34%
427 2.28%
410 2.19%
334 1.79%
333 1.78%
325 1.74%
318 1.70%
308 1.65%
273 1.46%
249 1.33%
235 1.26%
195 1.04%
194 1.04%
193 1.03%
193 1.03%
171 0.91%
163 0.87%
152 0.81%
141 0.75%
133 0.71%
133 0.71%
130 0.69%
128 0.68%
120 0.64%
118 0.63%

Lenoir
Franklin
Caswell
Montgomery
Columbus
Mecklenburg
Buncombe
Forsyth
Beaufort
Caldwell
Henderson
Martin
Davidson
Northampton
Burke
Warren
Gaston
Greene
Rowan
Catawba
Iredell
Pamlico
Haywood
Cleveland
Rutherford
Watauga
Dare
Union
Yancey
Cabarrus
Wilkes
Bertie
Surry
Jones
Stanly
Jackson
McDowell
Anson
Polk

112
111
109
106
98
88
82
74
64
61
47
42
39
38
36
36
35
31
28
28
25
25
22
20
16
16
16
15
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
10

0.60%
0.59%
0.58%
0.57%
0.52%
0.47%
0.44%
0.40%
0.34%
0.33%
0.25%
0.22%
0.21%
0.20%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
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Washington 9 0.05% Vance 96 0.90%
Transylvania 7 0.04% Granville 81 0.76%
Hertford 7 0.04% Halifax 64 0.60%
Lincoln 7 0.04% Lee 46 0.43%
Alexander 7 0.04% Chatham 41 0.39%
Avery 6 0.03% Warren 39 0.37%
Pasquotank 6 0.03% Orange 39 0.37%
Davie 6 0.03% Edgecombe 26 0.24%
Chowan 6 0.03% Carteret 22 0.21%
Cherokee 4 0.02% Duplin 20 0.19%
Swain 4 0.02% Bladen 18 0.17%
Hyde 4 0.02% Pitt 18 0.17%
Tyrrell 4 0.02% New Hanover 17 0.16%
Currituck 4 0.02% Alamance 16 0.15%
Macon 4 0.02% Lenoir 15 0.14%
Mitchell 3 0.02% Moore 14 0.13%
Yadkin 3 0.02% Guilford 12 0.11%
Madison 3 0.02% Person 11 0.10%
Perquimans 3 0.02% Robeson 11 0.10%
Gates 3 0.02% Pender 11 0.10%
Graham 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 11 0.10%
Alleghany 1 0.01% Northampton 10 0.09%
Stokes 1 0.01% Columbus 9 0.08%
Ashe 1 0.01% Iredell 7 0.07%
Totak 18707 Craven 7 0.07%
WakeMed Hertford 6 0.06%
3000 New Bern Ave Bertie 6 0.06%
Raleigh 27610- Wake Forsyth 6 0.06%
Wake 6598 61.99% Randolph 6 0.06%
Johnston 814 7.65% Beaufort 6 0.06%
Franklin 683 6.42% Catawba 6 0.06%
Other 314 2.95% Chowan 5 0.05%
Nash 308 2.89% Buncombe 5 0.05%
Sampson 254 2.39% Greene 5 0.05%
Harnett 247 2.32% Brunswick 4 0.04%
Durham 228 2.14% Richmond 4 0.04%
Wayne 156 1.47% Martin 4 0.04%
Wilson 148 1.39% Cleveland 4 0.04%
Cumberland 117 1.10% Caswell 4 0.04%
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Pamlico 4 0.04% Alamance 26 0.75%
Rockingham 4 0.04% Wilson 22 0.63%
Cabarrus 3 0.03% Granville 16 0.46%
Dare 3 0.03% Orange 15 0.43%
Union 3 0.03% Guilford 14 0.40%
Hoke 3 0.03% Vance 12 0.35%
Davidson 2 0.02% Robeson 11 0.32%
Haywood 2 0.02% Halifax 11 0.32%
Henderson 2 0.02% Randolph 10 0.29%
Montgomery 2 0.02% Pitt 10 0.29%
Surry 2 0.02% Moore 9 0.26%
Burke 2 0.02% Edgecombe 8 0.23%
Onslow 2 0.02% Northampton 7 0.20%
Pasquotank 2 0.02% Craven 6 0.17%
Wilkes 1 0.01% Hoke 6 0.17%
Jones 1 0.01% New Hanover 5 0.14%
Jackson 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 5 0.14%
Ashe 1 0.01% Lenoir 5 0.14%
Watauga 1 0.01% Bladen 4 0.12%
Currituck 1 0.01% Duplin 4 0.12%
Stanly 1 0.01% Person 4 0.12%
Rowan 1 0.01% Columbus 4 0.12%
Alexander 1 0.01% Warren 4 0.12%
Total: 10644 Onslow 3 0.09%
WakeMed Cary Hospital Scotland 3 0.09%
1900 Kildaire Farm Road Martin 2 0.06%
Cary 27518- Wake Rockingham 2 0.06%
Wake 2452 70.68% Brunswick 2 0.06%
Harnett 159 4.58% Burke 1 0.03%
Johnston 157 4.53% Gaston 1 0.03%
Lee 89 2.57% Greene 1 0.03%
Durham 70 2.02% Jackson 1 0.03%
Other 64 1.84% Washington 1 0.03%
Chatham 53 1.53% Rowan 1 0.03%
Sampson 47 1.35% Buncombe 1 0.03%
Franklin 36 1.04% Camden 1 0.03%
Cumberland 34 0.98% Pender 1 0.03%
Wayne 32 0.92% Surry 1 0.03%
Nash 31 0.89% Forsyth 1 0.03%
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Montgomery 1 0.03% Rowan 1 0.10%
Rutherford 1 0.03% Bladen 1 0.10%
Union 1 0.03% Totak 1005
Carteret ! 0.03% Wayne UNC Health Care
Totak 3469 2700 Wayne Memorial Dr
Watauga Medical Center Goldsboro 27534-  Wayne

336 Deerfield Rd Wayne 1380 76.37%

Boone 28607- Watauga Lenoir 118 6.53%
Watauga 368 36.62% Duplin 86 4.76%
Avery 204 20.30% Sampson 55 3.04%
Ashe 188 18.71% Johnston 47 2.60%
Other 102 10.15% Greene 40 2.21%
Wilkes 54 5.37% Wilson 27 1.49%
Caldwell 17 1.69% Other 14 0.77%
Wake 9 0.90% Wake 6 0.33%
Catawba 7 0.70% Onslow 5 0.28%
Mecklenburg 7 0.70% Craven 3 0.17%
Mitchell 6 0.60% Randolph 2 0.11%
Forsyth 6 0.60% Halifax 2 0.11%
Guilford 5 0.50% Carteret 2 0.11%
Alleghany 5 0.50% Pitt 2 0.11%
Buncombe 3 0.30% Cumberland 2 0.11%
Burke 3 0.30% Pamlico 2 0.11%
Iredell 2 0.20% Washington 1 0.06%
Durham 2 0.20% Orange 1 0.06%
Davie 2 0.20% Nash 1 0.06%
Yancey 1 0.10% Martin 1 0.06%
New Hanover 1 0.10% Lee 1 0.06%
Jones 1 0.10% Robeson 1 0.06%
McDowell 1 0.10% Guilford 1 0.06%
Cleveland 1 0.10% Beaufort 1 0.06%
Haywood 1 0.10% Edgecombe 1 0.06%
Edgecombe 1 0.10% Dare 1 0.06%
Davidson 1 0.10% Currituck 1 0.06%
Alamance 1 0.10% Cleveland 1 0.06%
Alexander 1 0.10% Bertie 1 0.06%
Cabarrus 1 0.10% Harnett 1 0.06%
Richmond 1 0.10% Totak 1807
Brunswick 1 0.10%
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Wilkes Medical Center Greene L 0.16%
1370 West D St Cumberland 1 0.16%
North Wilkesboro  28659- Wilkes Totak 623

Wilkes 481 86.05%
Alexander 17 3.04%
Ashe 10 1.79%
Alleghany 8 1.43%
Yadkin 8 1.43%
Surry 6 1.07%
Other 5 0.89%
Forsyth 4 0.72%
Caldwell 4 0.72%
Watauga 3 0.54%
Iredell 3 0.54%
Stokes 3 0.54%
Mecklenburg 3 0.54%
Catawba 2 0.36%
Alamance 1 0.18%
Lincoln 1 0.18%
Totak 559

Wilson Medical Center
1705 Tarboro St. SW

Wilson 27893- Wilson
Wilson 489 78.49%
Nash 51 8.19%
Wayne 20 3.21%
Johnston 16 2.57%
Pitt 11 1.77%
Edgecombe 8 1.28%
Wake 5 0.80%
Halifax 4 0.64%
Northampton 4 0.64%
Other 4 0.64%
Vance 2 0.32%
Lenoir 2 0.32%
Franklin 2 0.32%
Duplin 2 0.32%
Warren 1 0.16%
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